72 © 2018 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 791
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
Series 791 Connectors
Ultraminiature Rectangular Connectors
Filter Connectors
240-791-001 Filter Receptacle with Solder Cup Pin Contacts
C or Pi filters. Multi-layer planar capacitor array. Series 791 filter connectors are the next-
generation higher density alternative to M24308 D Subminiature connectors. Available in

 � #23, #16, and #12 contacts in
36 arrangements
How To Order
Sample Part Number   240-791-001P J-33 ME P A K
Product
240-791-001P
Filter Plug with Pin
Solder Cup Contacts
Arrangement Number
(Shell Size - Insert Arr.)
See Table 2
Shell Finish
ME = Electroless Nickel
MT = Nickel-PTFE
ZR = Black Zinc-Nickel
Filter Type P = Pi circuit
C = C circuit
Capacitance Class See Table 3
Hardware Option
(Table 1)
N = Thru-Hole (no hardware)
S = Low Profile Screwlock, Hex Head
T = Extended Screwlock, Slot Head
L = Low Profile Jackscrew, Hex Head
K = Extended Jackscrew, Slot Head
P = Jackpost
Construction
  � Shell: aluminum alloy
  � Insulators: High grade rigid dielectric
  � Contacts: copper alloy, 50 microinches
gold over nickel plating
  � Hardware: 300 series stainless steel,
passivated
GROOVE FOR EMI ADAPTER 799-015
SOLDER CUP CONTACTS
INTERFACIAL SEAL
SHELL
EMI SPRING
CONTACT PIN
© 2018 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 791
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
73
Series 791 Connectors
Ultraminiature Rectangular Connectors
Table 2 Arrangement Number
Arrangements with Size #23 Contacts Arrangements with Size #16 Contacts Arrangements with Size #12 Contacts
A-5 B-9 C-13
5 #23 9 #23 13 #23
B-2P2 D-3P3 D-7P2
2 #16 3 #16 5 #23, 2 #16
E-11P2 E-7P3 F-14P3
9 #23, 2 #16 4 #23, 3 #16 11 #23, 3 #16
F-15P2 F-5P5
13 #23, 2 #16 5 #16
G-13P2 G-3P3 G-21P1
11 #23, 2 #12 3 #12 20 #23, 1 #12
H-10P4 H-36P2
6 #23, 4 #12 34 #23, 2 #12
H-5P5
5 #12
L-6P6
6 #12
H-29P7 H-54P2
22 #23, 7 #16 52 #23, 2 #16
J-17P4 J-25P2
13 #23, 4 #16 23 #23, 2 #16
J-7P7 K-27P4
7 #16 23 #23, 4 #16
K-35P2 K-9P9
33 #23, 2 #16 9 #16
M-17P17
17 #16
D-15 E-19

 � #23, #16, and #12 contacts in
36 arrangements
How To Order
Sample Part Number   240-791-003S J-33 ME P A K
Product
240-791-003S
Filter Plug with Socket
Solder Cup Contacts
Arrangement Number
(Shell Size - Insert Arr.)
See Table 2
Shell Finish
ME = Electroless Nickel
MT = Nickel-PTFE
ZR = Black Zinc-Nickel
Filter Type P = Pi circuit
C = C circuit
Capacitance Class See Table 3
Hardware Option
(Table 1)
N = Thru-Hole (no hardware)
S = Low Profile Screwlock, Hex Head
T = Extended Screwlock, Slot Head
L = Low Profile Jackscrew, Hex Head
K = Extended Jackscrew, Slot Head
P = Jackpost
SOCKET CONTACT
WITH SST HOOD
GROOVE FOR
EMI ADAPTER 799-015
SOLDER CUP
INSULATOR
Construction
  � Shell: aluminum alloy
  � Insulators: High grade rigid dielectric
  � Contacts: copper alloy, 50 microinches
gold over nickel plating
  � Socket contact hood: stainless steel,
passivated
  � Hardware: 300 series stainless steel,
passivated
© 2018 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 791
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
77
Series 791 Connectors
Ultraminiature Rectangular Connectors
Table 2 Arrangement Number
Arrangements with Size #23 Contacts Arrangements with Size #16 Contacts Arrangements with Size #12 Contacts
A-5 B-9 C-13
5 #23 9 #23 13 #23
B-2P2 D-3P3 D-7P2
2 #16 3 #16 5 #23, 2 #16
E-11P2 E-7P3 F-14P3
9 #23, 2 #16 4 #23, 3 #16 11 #23, 3 #16
F-15P2 F-5P5
13 #23, 2 #16 5 #16
G-13P2 G-3P3 G-21P1
11 #23, 2 #12 3 #12 20 #23, 1 #12
H-10P4 H-36P2
6 #23, 4 #12 34 #23, 2 #12
H-5P5
5 #12
L-6P6
6 #12
H-29P7 H-54P2
22 #23, 7 #16 52 #23, 2 #16
J-17P4 J-25P2
13 #23, 4 #16 23 #23, 2 #16
J-7P7 K-27P4
7 #16 23 #23, 4 #16
K-35P2 K-9P9
33 #23, 2 #16 9 #16
M-17P17